

Student Science Advisory Council Member Opportunity Science Program Unit

Science North wants to know what ignites and intrigues students in Sudbury! Afterall, you know best what experiences excite you in science and technology. The Science North Student Advisory Council is an opportunity for secondary school students ages 14-18 to work collaboratively with Science North teams to improve science experiences for youth and inform development and delivery of programs and exhibits.

As a part of this council you will:

- Advise Science North how to engage young people outside of school in science.
- Give input on science centre experience selection, design, and development.
- Give input on onsite business, grounds, and environment.
- Help plan and promote student events at the science centre and online.
- Develop leadership and communication skills.
- Gain experience for job and school applications.

Are you a great fit?

- Do you love science?
- Are you creative?
- Do you like to think critically?
- Are you looking for more fun things to do in Sudbury?

Members must be available one Tuesday a month for meetings from 4:30-6:30 pm at Science North. Council members will be compensated for their time.

Students interested in applying for these positions are asked to submit a either a letter (one page) or video (under 3 minutes) that includes their grade and school and expresses why they are interested in being a member of the Student Science Advisory Council and how they could contribute to the success of the council. Candidates should plan to be available for a group interview after school on September 12th and, if successful, a full day first meeting September 29th (school PA Day). Accommodations are available upon request in all aspects of Science North's selection process. Letters and videos (external links to videos are acceptable) are to be sent directly to Grace Schmidt by emailing grace.schmidt@sciencenorth.ca by September 10th, 2023.

Science North is a registered charity. Science North is an agency of the Government of Ontario.